CH \$290.00 144576

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/10/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Edward Don & Company		02/10/2017	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSSM1, Inc.
Street Address:	9801 Adam Don Parkway
City:	Woodridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60517
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

	T		٦l
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1445762	DON	
Registration Number:	1300100	DON-O-MITE	
Registration Number:	4579937	EVERYTHING BUT THE FOOD	
Registration Number:	1300099	MIR-O-SPRAY	
Registration Number:	1384030	SABRE-SHARP	
Registration Number:	1365131	SENSI-DERM	
Registration Number:	3425785	SUPER JET SOLV	
Registration Number:	4533335	WAM	
Registration Number:	3098019	AF	
Registration Number:	1452663	AF	$\ $
Registration Number:	3084544	ATLANTA FIXTURE & SALES COMPANY, INC.]

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000 Email: kjl@pattishall.com

Correspondent Name: Brett A. August c/o Pattishall McAuliffe

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive

TRADEMARK

900512265 REEL: 006727 FRAME: 0624

Address Line 2: Suite	2900
Address Line 4: Chica	ago, ILLINOIS 60606-5896
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	59300-011-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brett A. August
SIGNATURE:	/Brett A. August/
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2019
Total Attachments: 7	
source=Edward Don Merger#page1.tif	
source=Edward Don Merger#page2.tif	
source=Edward Don Merger#page3.tif	
source=Edward Don Merger#page4.tif	
source=Edward Don Merger#page5.tif	
source=Edward Don Merger#page6.tif	

source=Edward Don Merger#page7.tif

exchange. Surviving	relion: PSSM1, INC.	
The laws of the state or country uexchange.	99000000000000000000000000000000000000	- 1000 E-1
	under which each Corporation is incorporated p	ermita such merger, consolidation
PSSM1, INC.	DELAWARE	NR
EDWARD DON & COMPANY	ILLINOIS	29715408
Name of Corporation	n State or Country of Incorporation	Corporation File Number
NOTE: Strike inapplicable words in	n Items 1, 3, 4 and 5.	
File	Filing Fee: 5 Filing Fee: 5 Do	Approved: V
Filing fee is \$100, but if merger or consolidation involves more than two corporations, submit \$50 for each additional corporation.	JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE	mm At
Remit psyment in the form of a check or money order payable to Secretary of State.	FEB 1 0 2017	
Secretary of State Department of Business Services 501 S. Second St., Rm. 350 Springfield, IL. 62756 217-782-8981 www.cyherdrivellihols.com	FILED	
ARTICLES OF MERGER, CONSOLIDATION OR EXCHANGE Businoss Corporation Act	è	

Page 1: Printed by authority of the State of Minols, January 2015 - 1 - C 195.13

4. Plan of consolidation is as follows: exchange

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

was approved, as to each Corporation not organized in Illinois, in compliance with the laws of the state under which it is organized, and (b) as to each Illinois Corporation, as follows:

The following items are not applicable to mergers under §11.30 — 90 percent-owned subsidiary provisions. (See Article 7 on page 3.)

Mark on "X" in one box only for each lilinois Corporation.

By the shareholders, a resolution of the board of directors having been duly adopted and submitted to a vote at a meeting of shareholders. Not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of incorporation voted in favor of the action taken. (511.20)

By written consent of the shareholders having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute and by the Articles of incorporation. Shareholders who have not consented in writing have been given notice in accordance with §7.10 and §11.20.

By written consent of ALL shareholders entitled to vote on the action, in accordance with §7.10 and §11.20.

١	į	١	Ú	į	ì	ı	ľ	Ĭ	١	ľ	Ö	ı	1	ť	į	ı	ľ	1	Į	ì	ľ	3	ı	ı	Ü	l	C	١	ľ	ï	à	ĺ	Ì	ı	Ċ	Ì	ľ	1	٠	

EDWARD DON & COMPANY	. о)	٥	6 4
	. 0)	٥	a
	. 0		0	9
	_	, ;	0	n
1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	, ,	•	_	—

Not applicable if surviving, new or acquiring Corporation is an illinois Corporation.

It is agreed that, upon and after the filing of the Articles of Merger, Consolidation or Exchange by the Secretary of State of Itinois:

- a. The surviving, new or acquiring Corporation may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange and in any proceeding for the enforcement of the rights of a dissenting shareholder of any such Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois against the surviving, new or acquiring Corporation.
- The Secretary of State of the State of Illinois shall be and hereby is irravocably appointed as the agent of the surviving, new or acquiring Corporation to accept service of process in any such proceedings, and
- c. The surviving, new or acquiring Corporation will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of any Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois which is a party to the merger, consolidation or exchange the amount, if any, to which they shall be entitled under the provisions of The Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois with respect to the rights of dissenting shareholders.

a. The nu	If reporting a margar under §11. Imber of outstanding shares of eac of each class owned immediately p	h ripes of auch move	۵۰ د سیالداده می	
	Name of Corporation		nber of Shares g of Each Class	Number of Shares of Each Class Owned Immediately Prior to Merger by the Parent Corporation
-				
	plicable to 100 percent-owned su			
The da ing sub	ta of mailing a copy of the plan of m sidiary Corporation was	Grger and notice of the Month Day	right to dissent to t	ne shareholders of each merg-
Was wr	itten consent for the merger or writte rbsidiary Corporations received?	in walver of the 30-da) ປ່າ Yes ບັນດ	pariod by the holde	rs of all the outstanding shares
(II "No,"	duplicate copies of the Articles of I	Meroer may not be de	ivered to the Secret	ons of State wellt alter 60 days
MANGOOM	g the mailing of a copy of the plan o g subsidiary Corporation.)	1 marger and the notic	e of the right to diss	ini lo the shareholders of each
merging The underspenalities of	g the making of a copy of the plan of a copy of the plan of a coboldlary Corporation.) Signed Corporation has caused this if perjury, that the facts stated herein	i meiger and the notic slatement to be sign n are true and correct	e of the right to dissi ad by a duly author All signatures mu	and officer who affirms wedge
merging	g me making of a copy of the plan og subsidiary Corporation.) Signed Corporation has caused this	i meiger and the notic slatement to be sign n are true and correct	e of the right to disso	int to the shareholders of each zed officer who allims, under st be in BLACK INK.
The under penaliles o	g the making of a copy of the plan of a copy of the plan of a cobaldiary Corporation.) Signed Corporation has caused this if perjury, that the facts stated herein FEBRUARY 10 2017	slatement to be sign are true and correct EDWARD	e of the right to dissi ad by a duly author All signatures mu DON & COMPANY	int to the shareholders of each zed officer who affirms, under st be in BLACK INK.
The under penalites o	g the making of a copy of the plan of a subsidiary Corporation.) signed Corporation has caused this of perjury, that the facts stated herein FEBRUARY 10 2017 Madin Day Any Authoritor Officer's Signalura MES P. JONES, EXECUTIVE VICE	slatement to be sign are true and correct EDWARD	a of the right to dissi ad by a duly author All signatures mu DON & COMPANY Exact Name o	int to the shareholders of each zed officer who allims, under st be in BLACK INK.
The under penaliles o	g the making of a copy of the plan of a subsidiary Corporation.) signed Corporation has caused this of perjury, that the facts stated herein FEBRUARY 10 2017 Markin Day Any Authorities Officer's Signaluse MES P. JONES, EXECUTIVE VICE Name and Tide (type or print) FEBRUARY 10 2017 Month Day And	i marger and the notice is all the sign in are true and correct. PRESIDENT	a of the right to dissi ad by a duly author All signatures mu DON & COMPANY Exact Name o	int to the shareholders of each zed oilicer who allims, under st be in BLACK INK.
The underspenalities of	g the making of a copy of the plan of a subsidiary Corporation.) signed Corporation has caused this of perjury, that the facts stated herein FEBRUARY 10 2017 Month Day Figure Aly Authoritor Officer's Signature MES P. JONES, EXECUTIVE VICE Name and This (type or print) FEBRUARY 10 2017	s latement to be sign n are true and correct PRESIDENT PSSM1, II	ed by a duly author All algnatures mu DON & COMPANY Exact Name o	int to the shareholders of each zed oilicer who allims, under st be in BLACK INK.
The under penalites of JAI	g the making of a copy of the plan of a subsidiary Corporation.) Signed Corporation has caused this if perjury, that the facts stated herein FEBRUARY 10 2017 March Day Any Authorities Officer's Signature MES P. JONES, EXECUTIVE VICE Name and Tide (type or print) FEBRUARY 10 2017 Month Day July Authorities Officer's Signature Any Authorities Officer's Signature Any Authorities Officer's Signature Any Authorities Officer's Signature ALES P. JONES, EXECUTIVE VICE	s latement to be sign n are true and correct PRESIDENT PSSM1, II	ed by a duly author All signatures mu DON & COMPANY Exact Mame o	int to the shareholders of each zed officer who allims, under st be in BLACK INK. I Corporation
The under penalites of	g the maining of a copy of the plan of a subsidiary Corporation.) signed Corporation has caused this if perjury, that the facts stated herein FEBRUARY 10 2017 Marsh Day Aly Authorition Officer's Edmanne MES P. JONES, EXECUTIVE VICE Name and Tide (type or print) FEBRUARY 10 2017 Month Day Ary Authorition Officer's Signature Ary Authorition Officer's Signature Ary Authorition Officer's Signature ALES P. JONES, EXECUTIVE VICE Name and Tide (type or print)	slatement to be sign read true and correct PRESIDENT PRESIDENT PRESIDENT	ed by a duly author All algnatures mu DON & COMPANY Exact Name o	int to the shareholders of each zed officer who allims, under st be in BLACK INK. I Corporation

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER (this "Agreement") is dated as of February 10, 2017, by and between Edward Don & Company, an Illinois corporation ("Merging Entity"), and PSSM1, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Surviving Entity").

WHEREAS, Merging Entity caused its Articles of Incorporation to be filed with the Secretary of State of Illinois on April 14, 1947;

WHEREAS, Surviving Entity caused its Certificate of Incorporation to be filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on January 31, 2017;

WHEREAS, DCHCO, Inc., a Delaware corporation, owns all of the issued and outstanding stock of both Merging Entity and Surviving Entity;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to merge Merging Entity with and into Surviving Entity on the terms and conditions hereinafter set forth herein, with Surviving Entity as the surviving entity of the merger (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, the Merger will be effected by Surviving Entity filing (i) Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Illinois and (ii) a Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of Delaware.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Merger. Subject to the terms and conditions hereof, at the Effective Time (as defined in Section 2 below), Merging Entity shall be merged with and into Surviving Entity, and Surviving Entity shall be the surviving entity. For the avoidance of doubt, effective upon the consummation of the merger, the name of Surviving Entity shall be "PSSM1, Inc." The street address of Surviving Entity's principal place of business shall be 9801 Adam Don Parkway, Woodridge, Illinois 60517.
 - 2. <u>Effective Time</u>. The Merger shall become effective as of the date and time of filling of the Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of Illinois (the "<u>Effective Time</u>").
- 3. Effect of the Merger. At the Effective Time, the separate existence of Merging Entity shall cease; Surviving Entity shall succeed to, without other transfer, and shall possess and enjoy, all the rights, privileges, immunities and franchises, both of a public and private nature, of each of the parties to the Merger; and all property, real, personal and mixed, and all debts due on whatever account, including subscriptions to equity interests, and all choices in action, and all and every other interest, of or belonging to or due to each of the parties to the Merger, shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in Surviving Entity without further act or deed; and the title to any real estate, or any interests therein, vested in either of the parties to the Merger shall not revert or be in any way impaired by reason of the Merger. At the Effective Time, Surviving Entity shall become responsible and liable for all of the liabilities and obligations of each of the parties to the Merger and neither the rights of creditors nor any liens upon the property of either of the parties shall be impaired by the Merger.

3539982/5/03361,013

- 4. <u>Disposition of Stock</u>. At the Effective Time, all of the issued shares of stock of Merging Entity outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time, and all rights in respect thereof, shall forthwith cease to exist and shall be cancelled and retired, and each share of Merging Entity shall be converted into the right to receive one validly issued, fully paid share of Surviving Entity. As of the Effective Time, 100% of the issued shares of stock of Surviving Entity shall be owned by DCHCO, Inc., a Delaware corporation.
- 5. <u>Bylaws</u>. At the Effective Time, the Bylaws of Merging Entity (the "<u>Former Bylaws</u>") shall be terminated, subject to the survival provisions thereof and applicable law with respect to the rights of successor by merger. At the Effective Time, the Bylaws of Surviving Entity shall remain the bylaws of Surviving Entity (such bylaws, the "<u>Adopted Bylaws</u>") until thereafter amended in accordance with the Delaware General Corporation Law. Subject to the consummation of the Merger, all of the directors and the sole shareholder of Merging Entity have approved the termination of the Former Bylaws and the adoption of the Adopted Bylaws, such adoption to be effective at the Effective Time.
- 6. Approval. This Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved by: (i) all of the directors and the sole shareholder of Merging Entity; and (ii) the sole director and the sole shareholder of Surviving Entity.
- 7. Service of Process. Surviving Entity hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Illinois in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Merging Entity and in any proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of Merging Entity or Surviving Entity arising from the Merger.
- 8. Further Assurances. From time to time after the Effective Time, as and when required by Surviving Entity or by its successors and assigns, the last acting agents of Merging Entity shall execute and deliver such deeds and other instruments, and there shall be taken or caused to be taken by it, such further and other action as shall be necessary or appropriate in order to vest or perfect, or to confirm or record or otherwise, in Surviving Entity title to and possession of all property, interests, assets, rights, privileges, immunities, powers, franchises and authority of Merging Entity and otherwise to carry out the purposes of this Agreement and Plan of Merger, and each of the directors and any officer of Surviving Entity is fully authorized in the name and on behalf of Merging Entity or otherwise to take any and all such action and to execute and deliver any and all such deeds and other instruments.

[Signature page follows.]

3539982/5/03361.013

Ĵ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement and Plan of Merger is hereby duly executed by the parties herely on the date first written above.

MERGING ENTITY:

EDWARD DON & COMPANY, ani Illinois .

By: Aud Arz.
Nome: James P. Jones

Its: Eventual VIII of the Property of the P

IIs: Executive Vice President

Surviving entity:

P\$SM1, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By: Junes P. Jones

iis: Executive Vice President

[Signature Page to Agreement and Plan of Merger of Edward Don & Company with and into PSSM I, Inc.]

SCHEDULE OF MARKS

Owner	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Edward Don & Company, LLC	DON	1445762	07/07/1987
Edward Don & Company, LLC	DON-O-MITE	1300100	10/16/1984
Edward Don & Company, LLC	EVERYTHING BUT THE FOOD	4579937	08/05/2014
Edward Don & Company, LLC	MIR-O-SPRAY	1300099	10/16/1984
Edward Don & Company, LLC	SABRE-SHARP	1384030	02/25/1986
Edward Don & Company, LLC	SENSI-DERM	1365131	10/15/1985
Edward Don & Company, LLC	SUPER JET SOLV	3425785	05/13/2008
Edward Don & Company, LLC	WAM	4533335	05/20/2014
AFS Acquisition, LLC	AF & CHEF DESIGN	3098019	05/30/2006
AFS Acquisition, LLC	AF & DESIGN	1452663	08/11/1987
AFS Acquisition, LLC	ATLANTA FIXTURE & SALES COMPANY, INC.	3084544	04/25/2006

1362589v1

RECORDED: 08/23/2019